	·
	OPAR
Ė	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	PATENTS ONLY
<u></u>	To the Director of New S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.
1.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Naoki BABA 2) Junichi YAMAMARU
2.	Name and Address of receiving party: Johnan Manufacturing Inc. 886-2, Shimomaruko, Ueda-shi, Nagano, 386-0406 Japan
3.	Nature of conveyance: X
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR
•	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/113,263, filed May 23, 2011; or (b) Patent No(s)., issued.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1947.1003 Attention: John C. Garvey 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607 Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

©2011

8.

Revised April, 2011

08/03/2011 SMOHAMME 00000074 13113263 40.00 OP 02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0068

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

54 H L DO

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by	r (\$1.00), and o	f other good and v	aluable considera	tion paid to the s	indersigned inventor(
(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))					
Johnan Manufacturing	Inc.				
866-2, Shimomaruko, U		Nagano,	386-0406	Japan	,
	,				
			· ·	****	
		4			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and is (Title of Invention) FITTING ADJUSTMENT	interest to the in	vention entitled			
(a) executed on	Ar	lnseri date of executive Registered Att	orney of STAA	S & HALSEY	LLP, 1201 New
Serial No;	(20	ork Ave., NW., S 02/434-1500) is h la, when known	ereby authorize	ed to insert in (t	05
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the l reissue or reexamination application based thereon, f any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	or the full term	or terms for which	the said Letters !	itinuation, divisio Patent(s) may be	en, renewal, substitute granted and including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said A the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expected by said application of said application (spublic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other lenot be limited to executing all papers, including separable and producing evidence.	pedient, for sect i) and the issual egal proceeding	uring, maintaining ace of said Letters: which may arise or	and enforcing pro Palent(s), in any : the declared in re	stection for said in interference, reiss	nvention, including in suc, reexamination, or such acts to include but
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven-	tor(s) has (have) affixed his/hei/th	eir signature(s).		•
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		(Date)	(T) ₂	ped Name & Sign	valure of Witness(es))
) <u>Nackt Bala</u> Naoki BABA	July	24, 2011	ak	ihiro	Saito
			AK1	miro Sal	
Junichi Yamamaru	***************************************		<u> </u>	·	
i)					
					The state of the s
n					
/					

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0069

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Sa H 1 00

866-2, Shimomaruko, Ueda	-shi, Nagano,	386-0406 Japan	
			·

·			
neceinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereb	y acknowledged, the und	ersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assions and	transfers to
SSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interes	t to the invention entitled	and the second s	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Title of Invention)			
FITTING ADJUSTMENT ST			
elating to International Patent Application PCT/IP/	and/or for wh	ich application for Letters Patent of the United	d States wa
(1)			
(a) executed on		ecution of application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on	York Ave., NW.,	Attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 120 Suite 700, Washington, DC 20005	
Serial No/;	(202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known		
nd to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United	d States granted on said ap	olication and any continuation, division, tenewa	l. substitute
issue or reexamination application based thereon, for the ny extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said appl	full term or terms for wh	ch the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ar	id including
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIC			
ie ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedier	it, for securing, maintaini:	ng and enforcing protection for said invention.	including in
ne preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and ublic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal p	rocceding which may aris	or be declared in relation to same, such acts to	include bu
of be limited to executing all papers, including separate as btaining and producing evidence.	signments and declaration	is, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn tes	timony, and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	has (have) affixed his/her	/their signature(s).	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of)	Viin ess (es),
+			
Naoki BABA	-		
		Allas Al I	
Junichi Yamamaru	July 27, 201	1 Wotapu Yamada Wataru Yamada	
o directif i amanat u		wataru Yamada	
)			

RECORDED: 08/02/2011

PATENT REEL: 026739 FRAME: 0070